PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Idetic, Inc.	12/22/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOBITV, Inc.
Street Address:	6425 Christie Ave, 5th Floor
City:	Emeryville
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94608

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7031540
Patent Number:	7263237
Patent Number:	7073178
Patent Number:	7818758
Patent Number:	7469300
Patent Number:	7168008
Patent Number:	7299472
Patent Number:	7130872
Patent Number:	7117506
Patent Number:	7246360
Application Number:	11439543

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100

PATENT

REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0915

501638568

Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 70250

Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MOBIGOOO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Avery Audrey Kwan

Total Attachments: 3

source=2005_1222 Amended Statement to MobiTV Inc#page1.tif source=2005_1222 Amended Statement to MobiTV Inc#page2.tif source=2005_1222 Amended Statement to MobiTV Inc#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0916

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _______ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 2 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 2 2005

AMENDED STATEMENT BY FOREIGN CORPORATION

MobiTV, Inc.	Name of Corporation)
Ų	reme or Corporation)
	a corporation organized
and existing under the laws of(Si	Delaware, and which is presently tate or Place of Incorporation)
	astate business in the State of California, makes the
following statement:	
That the name of the corporation	has been changed to that hereinabove set forth and
that the name relinquished at the ti	me of such change wasldelic, Inc
	•
:	•
	Mobity, Inc.
	(Name of Corporation)
	1/
•	(Signature of Corporate Officer)
	Phillip Alvelda, Chief Executive Officer
	(Typed Name and Title of Officer Signing)

Secretary of State Form ASDC (REV 03/2005)

> PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0918

Delaware

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "IDETIC, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "MOBITY, INC.", THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 7:09 O'CLOCK P.M.





3166904 8320

051054143

AUTHENTICATION: 4398535

DATE: 12-22-05

PATENT REEL: 026809 FRAME: 0919

RECORDED: 08/25/2011